

City of Jonesboro

300 S. Church Street Jonesboro, AR 72401

Legislation Text

File #: RES-14:066, Version: 1

A RESOLUTION TO THE CITY OF JONESBORO TO ENTER INTO AN INDEMNIFICATION AGREEMENT WITH CORNERSTONE UNITED METHODIST CHURCH WHEREAS, Cornerstone United Methodist Church wishes to install signage in the City right of way

WHEREAS, the City of Jonesboro wishes to enter into an agreement with Cornerstone United Methodist Church to indemnify the City of Jonesboro from and against any and all claims against the City of Jonesboro for any damages as a result of the installation of signage in the City right of way on Disciple Drive with the following property description:

The North 100 feet of the Right-of-Way for Disciple Drive as shown on "Cornerstone United Methodist Church Addition Replat" plat recorded in Book C Page 101 on November 13, 2000.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL FOR THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS THAT:

Section 1: The City of Jonesboro shall enter into an agreement with Cornerstone United Methodist Church to indemnify the City of Jonesboro from and against any claims against the City of Jonesboro for any damages resulting from the signage being placed in the City right of way on Disciple Drive.

Section 2. The Mayor and City Clerk are hereby authorized by the City Council for the City of Jonesboro to execute all documents necessary to effectuate this agreement.

PASSED AND APPROVED this 3rd day of June, 2014.